

LAKES ELEMENTARY FIRE FLOW  
ADDENDUM NO. 1  
PW 2024-16 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Raudenbush Earthworks		2-HCON Inc.		3-Russ Construction, LLC		4-Taycon LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	35000	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	40000 \$	40,000.00	32500 \$	32,500.00	26000 \$	26,000.00	30000 \$	30,000.00	40000 \$	40,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	3400 \$	3,400.00	11500 \$	11,500.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	2500 \$	2,500.00
Flaggers	HR	80	75 \$	6,000.00	58 \$	4,640.00	64 \$	5,120.00	65 \$	5,200.00	80 \$	6,400.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	850	5 \$	4,250.00	3.25 \$	2,762.50	4.25 \$	3,612.50	5 \$	4,250.00	3 \$	2,550.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	7000 \$	7,000.00	6000 \$	6,000.00	19100 \$	19,100.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	18400 \$	18,400.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	750 \$	750.00	2800 \$	2,800.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	2500 \$	2,500.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	16	250 \$	4,000.00	180 \$	2,880.00	324 \$	5,184.00	250 \$	4,000.00	170 \$	2,720.00
Dewatering	FA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	115	45 \$	5,175.00	17 \$	1,955.00	33 \$	3,795.00	80 \$	9,200.00	60 \$	6,900.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	78	250 \$	19,500.00	302 \$	23,556.00	350 \$	27,300.00	210 \$	16,380.00	282 \$	21,996.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	45	200 \$	9,000.00	73 \$	3,285.00	75 \$	3,375.00	20 \$	900.00	125 \$	5,625.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	110	30 \$	3,300.00	15 \$	1,650.00	27 \$	2,970.00	40 \$	4,400.00	37 \$	4,070.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	560	35 \$	19,600.00	15 \$	8,400.00	29 \$	16,240.00	40 \$	22,400.00	30 \$	16,800.00
Utility Potholing	HR	8	500 \$	4,000.00	350 \$	2,800.00	290 \$	2,320.00	400 \$	3,200.00	200 \$	1,600.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	1100	80 \$	88,000.00	92 \$	101,200.00	71 \$	78,100.00	80 \$	88,000.00	74 \$	81,400.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	4300 \$	8,600.00	4500 \$	9,000.00	6670 \$	13,340.00	8000 \$	16,000.00	9000 \$	18,000.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	4500 \$	13,500.00	1650 \$	4,950.00	2600 \$	7,800.00	2500 \$	7,500.00	2250 \$	6,750.00
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	5100 \$	10,200.00	4300 \$	8,600.00	4300 \$	8,600.00	4500 \$	9,000.00	4000 \$	8,000.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	8000 \$	16,000.00	9375 \$	18,750.00	9100 \$	18,200.00	9500 \$	19,000.00	9000 \$	18,000.00
High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	1500	8 \$	12,000.00	3 \$	4,500.00	4 \$	6,000.00	4 \$	6,000.00	4 \$	6,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	3800 \$	3,800.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	230	60 \$	13,800.00	56.5 \$	12,995.00	50 \$	11,500.00	60 \$	13,800.00	52 \$	11,960.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	10	80 \$	800.00	50 \$	500.00	100 \$	1,000.00	110 \$	1,100.00	105 \$	1,050.00
Sod Installation	SY	2000	18 \$	36,000.00	9 \$	18,000.00	12 \$	24,000.00	10 \$	20,000.00	10 \$	20,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	80	100 \$	8,000.00	63 \$	5,040.00	75 \$	6,000.00	35 \$	2,800.00	65 \$	5,200.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	3300 \$	3,300.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.12	15000 \$	1,800.00	1500 \$	180.00	4000 \$	480.00	3500 \$	420.00	1600 \$	192.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.04	36000 \$	1,440.00	3000 \$	120.00	7000 \$	280.00	7500 \$	300.00	3200 \$	128.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	20	400 \$	8,000.00	130 \$	2,600.00	120 \$	2,400.00	125 \$	2,500.00	250 \$	5,000.00
Plastic Wide Line	LF	24	75 \$	1,800.00	95 \$	2,280.00	50 \$	1,200.00	50 \$	1,200.00	20 \$	480.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	1000	12 \$	12,000.00	9 \$	9,000.00	3 \$	3,000.00	5 \$	5,000.00	3 \$	3,000.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	4	1250 \$	5,000.00	800 \$	3,200.00	1300 \$	5,200.00	2000 \$	8,000.00	1000 \$	4,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 421,765.00		\$ 345,493.50		\$ 368,516.50		\$ 371,050.00		\$ 373,221.00
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 40,911.20		\$ 33,512.87		\$ 35,746.10		\$ 35,991.85		\$ 36,202.44
Schedule A Total				\$ 462,676.20		\$ 379,006.37		\$ 404,262.60		\$ 407,041.85		\$ 409,423.44
SUB TOTAL				\$ 421,765.00		\$ 345,493.50		\$ 368,516.50		\$ 371,050.00		\$ 373,221.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 40,911.20		\$ 33,512.87		\$ 35,746.10		\$ 35,991.85		\$ 36,202.44
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 462,676.20		\$ 379,006.37		\$ 404,262.60		\$ 407,041.85		\$ 409,423.44

LAKES ELEMENTARY FIRE FLOW  
ADDENDUM NO. 1  
PW 2024-16 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		5-AJs Excavating & Rooter LLC		6-Miken Dirtworx LLC		7-Sound Earthworks, Inc.		8-Eadon Prairie Construction	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	35000	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	40000 \$	40,000.00	29400 \$	29,400.00	26000 \$	26,000.00	28500 \$	28,500.00	30000 \$	30,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	18000 \$	18,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	2100 \$	2,100.00	15000 \$	15,000.00
Flaggers	HR	80	75 \$	6,000.00	30 \$	2,400.00	42 \$	3,360.00	77 \$	6,160.00	90 \$	7,200.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	850	5 \$	4,250.00	8 \$	6,800.00	3 \$	2,550.00	15 \$	12,750.00	12 \$	10,200.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	7000 \$	7,000.00	16000 \$	16,000.00	16000 \$	16,000.00	9600 \$	9,600.00	12000 \$	12,000.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	1200 \$	1,200.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	500 \$	500.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	16	250 \$	4,000.00	210 \$	3,360.00	128 \$	2,048.00	625 \$	10,000.00	250 \$	4,000.00
Dewatering	FA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	115	45 \$	5,175.00	45.21 \$	5,199.15	26 \$	2,990.00	50 \$	5,750.00	50 \$	5,750.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	78	250 \$	19,500.00	225 \$	17,550.00	322 \$	25,116.00	420 \$	32,760.00	200 \$	15,600.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	45	200 \$	9,000.00	16 \$	720.00	56 \$	2,520.00	92 \$	4,140.00	40 \$	1,800.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	110	30 \$	3,300.00	42.15 \$	4,636.50	24 \$	2,640.00	43 \$	4,730.00	30 \$	3,300.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	560	35 \$	19,600.00	48 \$	26,880.00	28 \$	15,680.00	50 \$	28,000.00	35 \$	19,600.00
Utility Potholing	HR	8	500 \$	4,000.00	200 \$	1,600.00	350 \$	2,800.00	650 \$	5,200.00	500 \$	4,000.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	1100	80 \$	88,000.00	71 \$	78,100.00	102 \$	112,200.00	54 \$	59,400.00	100 \$	110,000.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	4300 \$	8,600.00	2800 \$	5,600.00	4500 \$	9,000.00	13500 \$	27,000.00	7500 \$	15,000.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	4500 \$	13,500.00	3225 \$	9,675.00	2800 \$	8,400.00	3000 \$	9,000.00	4500 \$	13,500.00
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	5100 \$	10,200.00	5600 \$	11,200.00	4400 \$	8,800.00	5000 \$	10,000.00	6500 \$	13,000.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	8000 \$	16,000.00	9800 \$	19,600.00	8600 \$	17,200.00	8300 \$	16,600.00	8000 \$	16,000.00
High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	1500	8 \$	12,000.00	6 \$	9,000.00	4.5 \$	6,750.00	5.5 \$	8,250.00	6 \$	9,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	1750 \$	1,750.00	7100 \$	7,100.00	7000 \$	7,000.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	230	60 \$	13,800.00	52 \$	11,960.00	60 \$	13,800.00	55 \$	12,650.00	48 \$	11,040.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	10	80 \$	800.00	85 \$	850.00	30 \$	300.00	110 \$	1,100.00	65 \$	650.00
Sod Installation	SY	2000	18 \$	36,000.00	12 \$	24,000.00	13 \$	26,000.00	13 \$	26,000.00	10 \$	20,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	80	100 \$	8,000.00	60 \$	4,800.00	66 \$	5,280.00	57 \$	4,560.00	45 \$	3,600.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	4000 \$	4,000.00	4500 \$	4,500.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.12	15000 \$	1,800.00	1200 \$	144.00	3800 \$	456.00	1650 \$	198.00	5000 \$	600.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.04	36000 \$	1,440.00	1000 \$	40.00	7200 \$	288.00	3300 \$	132.00	5000 \$	200.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	20	400 \$	8,000.00	147 \$	2,940.00	149 \$	2,980.00	235 \$	4,700.00	240 \$	4,800.00
Plastic Wide Line	LF	24	75 \$	1,800.00	72 \$	1,728.00	38 \$	912.00	20 \$	480.00	20 \$	480.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	1000	12 \$	12,000.00	2.95 \$	2,950.00	6.5 \$	6,500.00	17 \$	17,000.00	8.5 \$	8,500.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	4	1250 \$	5,000.00	1500 \$	6,000.00	700 \$	2,800.00	1100 \$	4,400.00	1250 \$	5,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 421,765.00		\$ 374,832.65		\$ 381,120.00		\$ 412,260.00		\$ 422,320.00
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 40,911.20		\$ 36,358.77		\$ 36,968.64		\$ 39,989.22		\$ 40,965.04
Schedule A Total				\$ 462,676.20		\$ 411,191.42		\$ 418,088.64		\$ 452,249.22		\$ 463,285.04
SUB TOTAL				\$ 421,765.00		\$ 374,832.65		\$ 381,120.00		\$ 412,260.00		\$ 422,320.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 40,911.20		\$ 36,358.77		\$ 36,968.64		\$ 39,989.22		\$ 40,965.04
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 462,676.20		\$ 411,191.42		\$ 418,088.64		\$ 452,249.22		\$ 463,285.04

LAKES ELEMENTARY FIRE FLOW  
ADDENDUM NO. 1  
PW 2024-16 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		9-Sterling Breen Crushing, Inc		10-North Cascade Excavating, LLC		11-BEAU Construction		12-Strickland & Sons Excavation	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	35000	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	40000 \$	40,000.00	48140 \$	48,140.00	41500 \$	41,500.00	30000 \$	30,000.00	31270 \$	31,270.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5200 \$	5,200.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	7975 \$	7,975.00
Flaggers	HR	80	75 \$	6,000.00	73 \$	5,840.00	70 \$	5,600.00	80 \$	6,400.00	74.5 \$	5,960.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	850	5 \$	4,250.00	3 \$	2,550.00	5 \$	4,250.00	8 \$	6,800.00	4.75 \$	4,037.50
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	7000 \$	7,000.00	17400 \$	17,400.00	12500 \$	12,500.00	4000 \$	4,000.00	26000 \$	26,000.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	7500 \$	7,500.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	500 \$	500.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	16	250 \$	4,000.00	285 \$	4,560.00	235 \$	3,760.00	350 \$	5,600.00	320 \$	5,120.00
Dewatering	FA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	115	45 \$	5,175.00	135 \$	15,525.00	80 \$	9,200.00	40 \$	4,600.00	54.85 \$	6,307.75
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	78	250 \$	19,500.00	320 \$	24,960.00	370 \$	28,860.00	320 \$	24,960.00	365 \$	28,470.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	45	200 \$	9,000.00	55 \$	2,475.00	150 \$	6,750.00	100 \$	4,500.00	87 \$	3,915.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	110	30 \$	3,300.00	27.5 \$	3,025.00	24 \$	2,640.00	40 \$	4,400.00	49.6 \$	5,456.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	560	35 \$	19,600.00	27.5 \$	15,400.00	24 \$	13,440.00	40 \$	22,400.00	52.65 \$	29,484.00
Utility Potholing	HR	8	500 \$	4,000.00	535 \$	4,280.00	500 \$	4,000.00	700 \$	5,600.00	332 \$	2,656.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	1100	80 \$	88,000.00	78.5 \$	86,350.00	100 \$	110,000.00	125 \$	137,500.00	88.5 \$	97,350.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	4300 \$	8,600.00	13830 \$	27,660.00	3000 \$	6,000.00	11500 \$	23,000.00	8620 \$	17,240.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	4500 \$	13,500.00	2830 \$	8,490.00	2000 \$	6,000.00	3900 \$	11,700.00	2725 \$	8,175.00
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	5100 \$	10,200.00	5175 \$	10,350.00	5250 \$	10,500.00	4400 \$	8,800.00	4600 \$	9,200.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	8000 \$	16,000.00	9110 \$	18,220.00	10000 \$	20,000.00	11000 \$	22,000.00	8965 \$	17,930.00
High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	1500	8 \$	12,000.00	7 \$	10,500.00	5 \$	7,500.00	6 \$	9,000.00	5.75 \$	8,625.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	2850 \$	2,850.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	7400 \$	7,400.00	2500 \$	2,500.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	230	60 \$	13,800.00	55 \$	12,650.00	100 \$	23,000.00	55 \$	12,650.00	88.5 \$	20,355.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	10	80 \$	800.00	110 \$	1,100.00	100 \$	1,000.00	110 \$	1,100.00	138 \$	1,380.00
Sod Installation	SY	2000	18 \$	36,000.00	13 \$	26,000.00	15 \$	30,000.00	11.75 \$	23,500.00	20.65 \$	41,300.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	80	100 \$	8,000.00	85 \$	6,800.00	80 \$	6,400.00	75 \$	6,000.00	64.25 \$	5,140.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	6600 \$	6,600.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.12	15000 \$	1,800.00	1650 \$	198.00	2000 \$	240.00	9000 \$	1,080.00	2700 \$	324.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.04	36000 \$	1,440.00	3300 \$	132.00	2000 \$	80.00	9000 \$	360.00	2700 \$	108.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	20	400 \$	8,000.00	335 \$	6,700.00	100 \$	2,000.00	150 \$	3,000.00	122.9 \$	2,458.00
Plastic Wide Line	LF	24	75 \$	1,800.00	20 \$	480.00	25 \$	600.00	40 \$	960.00	30.25 \$	726.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	1000	12 \$	12,000.00	3.5 \$	3,500.00	20 \$	20,000.00	2.5 \$	2,500.00	11.95 \$	11,950.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	4	1250 \$	5,000.00	1400 \$	5,600.00	1250 \$	5,000.00	1000 \$	4,000.00	875 \$	3,500.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 421,765.00		\$ 436,035.00		\$ 447,820.00		\$ 454,810.00		\$ 455,412.25
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 40,911.20		\$ 42,295.39		\$ 43,438.54		\$ 44,116.57		\$ 44,174.99
Schedule A Total				\$ 462,676.20		\$ 478,330.39		\$ 491,258.54		\$ 498,926.57		\$ 499,587.24
SUB TOTAL				\$ 421,765.00		\$ 436,035.00		\$ 447,820.00		\$ 454,810.00		\$ 455,412.25
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 40,911.20		\$ 42,295.39		\$ 43,438.54		\$ 44,116.57		\$ 44,174.99
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 462,676.20		\$ 478,330.39		\$ 491,258.54		\$ 498,926.57		\$ 499,587.24

LAKES ELEMENTARY FIRE FLOW  
ADDENDUM NO. 1  
PW 2024-16 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		13-Northwest Cascade, Inc.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	35000	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	40000 \$	40,000.00	91000 \$	91,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	500 \$	500.00
Flaggers	HR	80	75 \$	6,000.00	95 \$	7,600.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	850	5 \$	4,250.00	4.5 \$	3,825.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	7000 \$	7,000.00	19900 \$	19,900.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	16	250 \$	4,000.00	400 \$	6,400.00
Dewatering	FA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	115	45 \$	5,175.00	67 \$	7,705.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	78	250 \$	19,500.00	315 \$	24,570.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	45	200 \$	9,000.00	91 \$	4,095.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	110	30 \$	3,300.00	50 \$	5,500.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	560	35 \$	19,600.00	50 \$	28,000.00
Utility Potholing	HR	8	500 \$	4,000.00	600 \$	4,800.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	1100	80 \$	88,000.00	66 \$	72,600.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	4300 \$	8,600.00	8600 \$	17,200.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	4500 \$	13,500.00	3100 \$	9,300.00
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	5100 \$	10,200.00	5050 \$	10,100.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	8000 \$	16,000.00	8800 \$	17,600.00
High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	1500	8 \$	12,000.00	5 \$	7,500.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	230	60 \$	13,800.00	95 \$	21,850.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	10	80 \$	800.00	160 \$	1,600.00
Sod Installation	SY	2000	18 \$	36,000.00	12.5 \$	25,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	80	100 \$	8,000.00	75 \$	6,000.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	6400 \$	6,400.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.12	15000 \$	1,800.00	1650 \$	198.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.04	36000 \$	1,440.00	3300 \$	132.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	20	400 \$	8,000.00	287 \$	5,740.00
Plastic Wide Line	LF	24	75 \$	1,800.00	20 \$	480.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	1000	12 \$	12,000.00	4.5 \$	4,500.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	4	1250 \$	5,000.00	1100 \$	4,400.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total			\$	421,765.00	\$	468,495.00
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)			\$	40,911.20	\$	45,444.01
Schedule A Total			\$	462,676.20	\$	513,939.01
SUB TOTAL			\$	421,765.00	\$	468,495.00
TAX AMOUNT			\$	40,911.20	\$	45,444.01
GRAND TOTAL			\$	462,676.20	\$	513,939.01